
Dear Parents, 
 
Transporting students safely to school is essential and we are happy to offer daily bus service to 
school families that is safe, convenient, and flexible without charging transportation fees. 
 
As you know, weather can sometimes present special challenges. There also are times when 
unusual events occur, such as mechanical breakdown or driver illness, that make it necessary 
for us to create special contingency plans. 
 
The Alternate Route Contingency Plan (ARCP) described on the following page may be utilized 
in the event of inclement weather, mechanical emergency, or other special situations. The 
ARCP is designed for each bus route to have a designated “hub” that is on a primary road where 
students can meet the bus and travel safely to school. The ARCP can be used for morning pick-
ups and/or afternoon drop-offs, depending on the need. 
 
Please note these plans are NOT meant to replace our regular service; they will be used ONLY in 
special situations. When the plan is used, you will receive an instant alert notification from the 
school. 
 
In selecting alternate locations, we have made every effort to identify places that are centrally 
located and easily accessible for parents in those areas. We have worked with local authorities 
(and merchants) to ensure that our families will be allowed to gather at the location in order to 
meet the bus. In the event of inclement weather, please remember that decisions regarding the 
safe transportation of your children to school are ultimately yours to make. If you do not feel 
safe transporting your student(s) to and from the “hub” location, then Kenston Forest School 
will recognize the absence as excused and will offer full academic support. 
 
Thank you for your support as we work together to make your child’s bus ride to and from 
school both safe and pleasant. 
 
Lori Bacon 
Head of School 
lbacon@faculty.kenston.org 
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Driver Name 

Bus # 

Assigned Hub Address AM 

Pickup 

2 hr. Delay 

Pickup 

PM 

Dropoff 

Bev Moon 
Amelia #7 

Chula Junction Flea 
Market 

 
Rt. 608 and Rt. 153 

 
3951 Rocky Hill Road 

 
Reiss – Corner of NW 

Ave. and Barco Rd. 
 

312 N. West Avenue 
 

604 S. Main Street 

Amelia 
 
 

Amelia 
 

Blackstone 
 

Blackstone 
 
 

Blackstone 
 

Blackstone 

7:30 
 
 

7:40 
 

7:50 
 

8:07 
 
 

8:08 
 

8:11 

9:30 
 
 

9:40 
 

9:50 
 

10:07 
 
 

10:08 
 

10:11 

3:50 
 
 

3:40 
 

3:30 
 

3:10 
 
 

3:09 
 

3:08 

Kim Edmonds 
McKenney 
Blackstone 

#5 

Dairy Freeze 
 

Corner of Dinwiddie 
Ave. & Harris Street 

McKenney 
 

Blackstone 

7:25 
 

8:05 

9:25 
 

10:05 

3:45 
 

3:10 
 

Mary Gordon 
Crewe 

#13 

Big Tee 
 

Crewe Baptist Church 

Crewe 
 

Crewe 

7:40 
 

7:47 

9:40 
 

9:47 

3:30 
 

3:20 

Curtis Neal 
Dundas 
Alberta 

#16 

Dot’s Country Store 
 

Hwy 46 & Macedonia 

Danieltown 
 

Danieltown 

7:30 
 

7:45 

9:30 
 

9:45 

3:45 
 

3:25 

Tina Brown 
Victoria 

#21 

Food Lion Victoria 7:35 
 

9:35 
 

3:30 
 

Catrina Roberts 
Kenbridge 

#71 

Kenbridge United 
Methodist Church 

Kenbridge 8:00 10:00 3:30 

Heath Henshaw 
South Hill 

#31 

Peebles Store 
 

SH Presbyterian Church 

South Hill 7:15 
 

7:30 

9:15 
 

9:30 

3:55 
 

3:40 

Bill Mayo 
Petersburg 

#83 

West End Baptist 
Church – 6506 Boydton 

Plank Road 

Petersburg 7:30 
 
 

9:30 
 
 

3:45 
 
 


