## Dear Parents,

Transporting students safely to school is essential and we are happy to offer daily bus service to school families that is safe, convenient, and flexible without charging transportation fees.

As you know, weather can sometimes present special challenges. There also are times when unusual events occur, such as mechanical breakdown or driver illness, that make it necessary for us to create special contingency plans.

The Alternate Route Contingency Plan (ARCP) described on the following page may be utilized in the event of inclement weather, mechanical emergency, or other special situations. The ARCP is designed for each bus route to have a designated "hub" that is on a primary road where students can meet the bus and travel safely to school. The ARCP can be used for morning pickups and/or afternoon drop-offs, depending on the need.

Please note these plans are NOT meant to replace our regular service; they will be used ONLY in special situations. When the plan is used, you will receive an instant alert notification from the school.

In selecting alternate locations, we have made every effort to identify places that are centrally located and easily accessible for parents in those areas. We have worked with local authorities (and merchants) to ensure that our families will be allowed to gather at the location in order to meet the bus. In the event of inclement weather, please remember that decisions regarding the safe transportation of your children to school are ultimately yours to make. If you do not feel safe transporting your student(s) to and from the "hub" location, then Kenston Forest School will recognize the absence as excused and will offer full academic support.

Thank you for your support as we work together to make your child's bus ride to and from school both safe and pleasant.

Lori Bacon Head of School <a href="mailto:lbacon@faculty.kenston.org">lbacon@faculty.kenston.org</a>

Driver Name	Assigned Hub	Address	AM	2 hr. Delay	PM
Bus #			Pickup	Pickup	Dropoff
Bev Moon Amelia #7	Chula Junction Flea Market	Amelia	7:30	9:30	3:50
	Rt. 608 and Rt. 153	Amelia	7:40	9:40	3:40
	3951 Rocky Hill Road	Blackstone	7:50	9:50	3:30
	Reiss – Corner of NW Ave. and Barco Rd.	Blackstone	8:07	10:07	3:10
	312 N. West Avenue	Blackstone	8:08	10:08	3:09
	604 S. Main Street	Blackstone	8:11	10:11	3:08
Kim Edmonds	Dairy Freeze	McKenney	7:25	9:25	3:45
McKenney					
Blackstone	Corner of Dinwiddie	Blackstone	8:05	10:05	3:10
#5	Ave. & Harris Street				
Mary Gordon	Big Tee	Crewe	7:40	9:40	3:30
Crewe				0.4-	2.22
#13	Crewe Baptist Church	Crewe	7:47	9:47	3:20
Curtis Neal	Dot's Country Store	Danieltown	7:30	9:30	3:45
Dundas	46.0.44	<b>5</b>	7.45	0.45	2.25
Alberta #16	Hwy 46 & Macedonia	Danieltown	7:45	9:45	3:25
Tina Brown	Food Lion	Victoria	7:35	9:35	3:30
Victoria #21					
Catrina Roberts Kenbridge #71	Kenbridge United Methodist Church	Kenbridge	8:00	10:00	3:30
Heath Henshaw South Hill	Peebles Store	South Hill	7:15	9:15	3:55
#31	SH Presbyterian Church		7:30	9:30	3:40
Bill Mayo Petersburg #83	West End Baptist Church – 6506 Boydton Plank Road	Petersburg	7:30	9:30	3:45

UPDATED: November 21, 2019